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Wk Date Time Event 

01 Tuesday 3 September 2024 08:45-16:30 Staff Training 

 Wednesday 4 September 2024 08:55 Term begins 

02 Monday 9 September 2024   

 Tuesday 10 September 2024 Morning 1st session of Flu immunisations for 
Reception to Year 13 

 Friday 13 September 2024 09:30-11:00 Coffee & Chat in school cafe 

 Sunday 15 September Day World Afro Day 

03 Monday 16 September 2024   

 Tuesday 17 September 2024 09:30-11:00 Hum Jolly in school cafe 

 Wednesday 18 September 2024 Day National Fitness Day “Your Health is 
for Life”: students and staff to be 
active for 10 minutes  
 
 

 Thursday 19 September 2024 12:30  FoMGS committee meeting (virtual) 

04 Monday 23 September 2024   

 Wednesday 25 September 2024 16:00 Deadline for entries for Student 
Leaders 

 Friday 27 September 2024 09:30-11:00 Coffee & Chat in school cafe 

05 Monday 30 September 2024   

 Tuesday 1 October 2024 09:30-11:00 Hum Jolly in school cafe 

06 Monday 7 October 2024 Week Dyslexia Awareness Week  
 

 Tuesday 8 October 2024 Morning 2nd Flu immunisation catch-up 
session  

 Thursday 10 October 2024 18:00-20:00 Governing Board Meeting 

 Friday 11 October 2024 09:30-11:00 Coffee & Chat in school cafe 

07 Tuesday 15 October 2024 09:30-11:00 Hum Jolly in school cafe 

 Wednesday 16 October 2024 Day 
 
 

Whole School photographs for 
students and staff in conference 
room  

 Friday 18 October 2024 09:45-11:00 First School Harvest Festival 

08 Monday 21 October 2024   

 Thursday 24 October 2024 15:15 Term ends 

 Friday 25 October 2024 08:45-15:15 Staff Training 

 Monday 28 October to Friday 1 
November 2024 

 OCTOBER HOLIDAY 
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Wk Date Time Event 

09 Monday 4 November 2024 08:55 Term begins 

 Friday 8 November 2024 09:30-11:00 Coffee & Chat in school cafe 

10 Monday 11 November 2024 Week 
11:00 

Anti-Bullying Week 
Whole school Remembrance silence 

 Tuesday 12 November 2024 09:30-11:00 Hum Jolly in school cafe 

11 Tuesday 17 November 2024 Week Road Safety Week 

 Friday 22 November 2024 Day 
09:30-11:30 
 
09:30-11:00 

Fundraising Day 
Stay & Play for First School including coffee 
& chat from 11:00 
Coffee & Chat in the conference room 

12 Tuesday 26 November 2024 09:30-11:00 Hum Jolly in school cafe 

 Friday 29 November 2024 10:00-11:00 Upper School Awards’ Celebration  

13 Tuesday 3 December 2024 Time TBC 
 

Berkshire Freemasons’ Pantomime trip to 
Windsor 

 Thursday 5 December 2024 12:00-14:00 
18:00-20:00 

School Christmas Lunch  
Governing Board Meeting 

 Friday 6 December 2024 09:30-11:30 Christmas Fayre 

14 Monday 9 December 2024   

 Tuesday 10 December 2024 09:45-11:00 First School Christmas Production followed 
by festive refreshments 

 Wednesday 11 December 2024 09:45-11:00 First School Christmas Production followed 
by festive refreshments 

 Friday 13 December 2024 09:30-11:00 Coffee & Chat in school cafe 

15 Tuesday 17 December 2024 Day 
09:30-11:00 

Playhouse Touring Pantomime in school 
Hum Jolly and coffee & chat in school cafe 

 Thursday 19 December 2024 Times TBC Christmas Disco  

 Friday 20 December 2024 13:30 Term ends 

 Monday 23 December 2024 to 
Friday 3 January 2025 

 CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 
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Wk Date Time Event 

16 Monday 6 January 2025 08:45-15:15 Staff Training 

 Tuesday 7 January 2025 08:55 Term begins for students 

 Wednesday 8 January 2025 Morning Tetanus, Diptheria and Polio Booster, 
Meningitis ACWY and MMR Catch Up 
session for Year 9  

 Sunday 12 January 2025 Morning Swimarathon 

17 Monday 13 January 2025   

 Tuesday 14 January 2025 09:30-11:00 Hum Jolly in school cafe 

18 Monday 20 January 2025   

 Friday 24 January 2025 09:30-11:00 Coffee & Chat in school cafe 

19 Monday 27 January 2025   

 Tuesday 28 January 2025 09:30-11:00 Hum Jolly in school cafe 

 Thursday 30 January 2025 18:00-20:00 Governing Board Meeting 

20 Monday 3 February 2025 Week Children’s Mental Health Week 

 Friday 7 February 2025 09:30-11:00 Coffee & Chat in school cafe 

21 Tuesday 11 February 2025 All day 
09:30-11:00 

Safer Internet Day 
Hum Jolly in school cafe 

 Friday 14 February 2025 15:15 Term ends 

 Monday 17 February to Friday 21 
February 2025 

 FEBRUARY HOLIDAY 
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Wk Date Time Event 

22 Monday 24 February 2025 08:55 Term begins 

 Friday 28 February 2025 09:30-11:00 Coffee & Chat in school cafe 

23 Monday 3 March 2025   

 Tuesday 4 March 2025 09:30-11:00 Hum Jolly in school cafe 

 Thursday 6 March 2025 Day World Book Day  

 Friday 7 March 2025 Day 
09:30 

Fundraising Day 
M&M Production – The Secret 
Garden 

24 Thursday 13 March 2025 18:00-20:00 Governing Board Meeting 

 Friday 14 March 2025 09:30-11:30 
 
09:30-11:00 

Stay & Play for First School 
including coffee & chat from 11:00 
Coffee & Chat in the conference 
room 

25 Monday 17 March 2025   

 Tuesday 18 March 2025 09:30-11:00 Hum Jolly in school cafe 

 Wednesday 19 March 2025 10:00 Middle School Production 

 Thursday 20 March 2025 12:30 Middle School Production 

 Friday 21 March 2025 Day Down Syndrome Day 

26 Monday 24 March 2025   

 Friday 28 March 2025 09:30-11:00 Coffee & Chat in school cafe 

27 Tuesday 1 April 2025 09:30-11:00 Hum Jolly and coffee & chat in 
school cafe 

 Wednesday 2 April 2025 Day World Autism Awareness Day 

 Friday 4 April 2025 09:45-11:00 
 
13:30 

First School Easter Celebration 
followed by Easter Egg hunt 
Term ends 

 Monday 7 April to Monday 21 April 
2025 
(18 April – Good Friday / 21 April – 
Easter Monday) 

 SPRING HOLIDAY 
 
BANK HOLIDAYS 
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Wk Date Time Event 

28 Tuesday 22 April 2025 08:55 Term begins 

 Wednesday 25 April 2025 Morning HPV Vaccinations 1st dose – Year 8 

29 Monday 28 April 2025   

 Tuesday 29 April 2025 09:30-11:00 Hum Jolly in school cafe 

 Friday 2 May 2025 09:30-11:30 MGS May Fayre 

30 Monday 5 May 2025 No school BANK HOLIDAY 

 6 May – 9 May 2025 4 days Activities’ Week.  

 Friday 9 May 2025 09:30-11:00 Coffee & Chat in school cafe 

31 Monday 12 May 2025 Day Functional Skills’ Maths Exams 

 Tuesday 13 May 2025 09:30-11:00 Hum Jolly in school cafe 

 Friday 16 May 2025 Day Functional Skills’ English Exams 

32 Thursday 22 May 2025 18:00-20:00 Governing Board Meeting 

 Friday 23 May 2025 TBC 
 
09:30-11:00 
15:15 

Upper School Talent Show 
auditions  
Coffee & Chat in school cafe 
Term ends 

 Monday 26 May to Friday 30 May 
2025 

 MAY HOLIDAY 
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Wk Date Time Event 

33 Monday 2 June 2025 08:55 
Month 

Term begins  
Pride Month 

 Tuesday 3 June 2025 09:30-11:00 Hum Jolly in school cafe 

34 Monday 9 June 2025   

 Friday 13 June 2025 09:30-11:00 
09:45-11:45 

Coffee & Chat in school cafe 
Upper School Talent Show 

35 Monday 16 June 2025 Week Learning Disability Week 

 Tuesday 17 June 2025 09:30-11:00 Hum Jolly in school cafe 

 Friday 20 June 2025 Day 
 

Fundraising Day  
 

36 Thursday 26 June 2025 18:30-20:30 Upper School Prom  

 Friday 27 June 2025 09:30-11:30 
 
09:30-11:00 
 
 
Morning 
11:00-13:00 

Stay & Play for First School including 
coffee & chat from 11:00 
Coffee and Chat in conference room 
Last day of attendance for senior 
leavers 
Inclusion Event  
Senior Leavers’ Picnic in 
playground 

37 Tuesday 1 July 2025 Week 
09:30-11:00 

Dyspraxia Awareness Week 
Hum Jolly in school cafe 

 Thursday 3 July 2025 18:00-20:00 Governing Board Meeting 

38 Tuesday 8 July 2026 09:30-11:30 
 

First School Sports’ Day on 
Lowbrook field 

 Wednesday 9 July 2025 09:30-11:30 
 

Middle School Sports’ day on 
Lowbrook field 

 Thursday 10 July 2025 09:30-11:30 Upper School Sports’ Day on 
Lowbrook field 

 Friday 11 July 2025 09:30-11:30 
 

Specialist Sports’ Day on 
Lowbrook field 

39 Tuesday 15 July 2025 09:30-11:00 Hum Jolly and coffee & chat in school 
cafe 

 Thursday 17 July 2025 09:30 
10:30 
11:15 
 

Upper School End of Term Assembly  
First School End of Term Assembly  
Middle School End of Term Assembly 

 Friday 18 July 2025 08:45-15:15 
 

TRANSITION AND STAFF TRAINING 
DAY 

40 Monday 21 July 2025 08:45-16:30 
 
14:00 

TRANSITION AND STAFF TRAINING 
DAY 
Meet the Team sessions for 
parents/carers 

 Tuesday 22 July to Wednesday 23 
July 2025 

2 Days 
 

Transition for students (in 2025-2026 
classes)  

 Wednesday 23 July 2025 13:30 Term ends 

 Thursday 24 July to TBC  SUMMER HOLIDAY 
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